Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

03-07-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 2 0 €	06224		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Standard Havens Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Cedarapids, Inc.     Name:     Internal		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Change of Name	Address:  Street Address: 909 17th Street NE  City:Cedar Rapidsstate: Iowa Zip: 52402  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Iowa  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: <u>December 1, 2000</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,867,996 — MAGNUM		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lawrence E. Abelman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.		
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  FEB 2 2 2002		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10017  DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lawrence E. Abelman  February 20, 2002			
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Signature  Date  A Mailan cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

TENER CURT

WHEREAS, STANDARD HAVENS PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address 500 Industrial Drive, Glasgow, Missouri 65254, is the owner of the United States trademark registration set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Registration");

WHEREAS, CEDARAPIDS, INC. ("Assignee"), an Iowa corporation having an address 909 17<sup>th</sup> Street NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402, is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration and all of Assignor's rights in the mark included in the Registration (hereinafter the "Mark").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound thereby, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire, right, title, and interest in and to the Registration and the Mark, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Mark is used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of the Registration and Mark, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed this the day of December, 2000.

STANDARD HAVENS PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Eric I Cohen Vice President

Subscribed before me this day of December, 2000.

OMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2005

280 221 1041 F. KON KO

## **SCHEDULE**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAGNUM	1867996	December 20, 1994

TOTAL P.03



## ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Attorneys at Law 150 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017-5612

Telephone: (212) 949-9022 Facsimile: (212) 949-9190

Cable: LAWABEL New York Telex: 661108 and 276592 Internet: e-mail@lawabel.com Jay S. Cinamon Anthony J. DiFilippi Wayne J. Gu\* Anthony A. Coppola Michael J. Schwab Jennifer R. Waitman Lori B. Cohen Natasha J. Finlen Stephen J. Quigley Frank Terranella

Dennis A. Mason U.S. Patent Agent

\*Member MD Bar Only

February 20, 2002

Julie B. Seyler
Marie Anne Mastrovito
Joseph J. Catanzaro
Of Counsel:
Norman S. Beier
Alan D. Gilliland
Thomas E. Spath

Lawrence E. Abelman

Jeffrey A. Schwab

Victor M. Tannenbaum

Peter J. Lynfield

Alan J. Hartnick

Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Michael Aschen

Julianne Abelman

Jonathan W. Gumport

Marsha G. Ajhar

Richard L. Crisona

abriel M. Frayne (1929 - 2000)

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA. 22202-3513

Re: Standard Havens Products, Inc.

Assignment to Cedarapids, Inc. of Reg. No. 1,867,996--MAGNUM

(Our Ref.: 974839)

## Dear Sir:

We submit herewith an Assignment document for filing. Also enclosed is our check for the \$40 filing fee. Please charge Deposit Account No. 01-0035 for any official fees and additional amount not fully covered by the said check. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning the attached card.

"Express Mail" number:

ET537518392US

Date of Deposit:

February 20, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Lawrence E. Abelman

(typed or printed hame of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

**RECORDED: 02/22/2002** 

Respectfully submitted,

ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Lawrence E. Abelman